Date: 9th April, 2018

**BSE Limited** Corporate Relations Department P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

Ref: Scrip Code - BSE: 517536 NSE: ONWARDTEC

Subject: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31.03.2018.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the certificate on compliance with Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2018.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

## For Onward Technologies Limited

m. m. Damani

**Company Secretary** 

Encl: As above



Registered Office : Sterling Centre, 2nd Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018. Tel.: +91 (22) 2492 6570 • Fax : +91 (22) 2492 6549 • CIN No.: L28920MHI99IPLCO62542. www.onwardgroup.com

To,



Date: 9th April, 2018

To,

BSE Ltd. P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.

Ref: Scrip Code: BSE: 517536, NSE: ONWARDTEC

Subject: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058).

For Onward Technologies Limited

m.m. Damania. Company Secretary



For Link Intime India Private Limited P Authorized Representative

Registered Office : Sterling Centre. 2nd Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018. Tel.: +91 (22) 2492 6570 • Fax : +91 (22) 2492 6549 • CIN No.: L28920MHI99IPLCO62542. www.onwardgroup.com

Mumbai | Pune | Chennai | Chicago | Boston | Detroit | Milwaukee | Frankfurt | Birmingham